Congratulations on your recent or upcoming 65th birthday!
Now is the time to learn about all that Medicare has to offer. The Office of Senior
Services, in partnership with MMAP (Medicare Medicaid Assistance Program), is
here to provide you with the support you need to make the best Medicare decisions.
Participate in one of our upcoming live virtual Medicare presentations. We will take
you through the basics and offer additional tools to make transitioning to Medicare
less stressful.

Virtual Dates:

Tuesday, May 9 at 6 p.m.
Wednesday, May 24 at Noon
Tuesday, June 13 at Noon
Thursday, June 22 at 6 p.m.
Monday, July 10 at 6 p.m.
Thursday, July 20 at Noon

Register at:

MacombGov.org/seniors
@/MacombCountySeniors

Wednesday, August 16 at 6 p.m.
Monday, August 21 at Noon
Wednesday, September 13 at Noon
Tuesday, September 19 at 6 p.m.
Monday, October 2 at 6 p.m.
Tuesday, October 10 at Noon
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